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Top Venues

| About the Database
The DutchCulture Database tracks the international 
cultural activities of Dutch makers. Our data is based 
on information from our partners at embassies, 
funds, cultural organisations, and our own research. 
While we aim to be as comprehensive as possible, 
our database is not an exhaustive list of all activities. 
We would like to thank our partners who help provide 
information for the database. If you have questions or 
comments or would like more information please get in 
touch with us.

Database
Contact

Italy: International Cultural Activities 2024

In 2024, Italy was the 8th most popular destination for Dutch makers (creatives and cultural 
organisations), with 457 makers participating in 751 activities across the country.

Overview

Total Number of Activities 
Participating Makers Visited 
Cities
Visited Venues

Top Cities

Disciplines

Active Makers

Organisation
Theater Rotterdam
SDPM
Samara Hersch
Ben van Gelder
Johan de Meij
Wunderbaum
POM
Yin Yin
World Press Photo
Arthur & Lucas Jussen

204

65

47

45

26

23

22

11

10

9

Milan

Rome

Venice

Turin

Naples

Florence
Bologna

Modena

Genova

Siena

84

20

17

15

13

12

9

8

8

7

7

7

Milan Design Week

Venice International Film Festival 

European Design Awards 2024 

Romaeuropa Festival

Iginio Balderi

Triennale Milano Teatro

Venice Biennale

Ennesimo Film Festival

Miart Art Fair

Siena Jazz

Documentary Film Festival dei Popoli

Giffoni Film Festival

Music
29%

Visual Arts
17%

Design
14%

Audiovisual 
Media
11%

Performing 
Arts
10%

Education
4%

Literature
4%

Digital …

Art & Science
3%

Heritage
2% Architecture

2%

Sustainability
1%




